STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
55 FARMINGTON AVENUE - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105-5033

[{-15- e

Michelle H. James

Executive Director

The Community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc.
66 North Street

Danbury, CT 06810

CONTRACT #: 1488430120 / 034C-ECH-31 AMOUNT: $13,961,555.00

PERIOD: 16/1/2014 To 9/30/2017 - AMENDMENT: AZ

Dear Ms. James:

I am pleased to inform you that the above referenced amendment has been fully executed and approved.
Attached is a scanned copy of the amendment for your fles.

Requests for Payment should be completed and directed to the program contact identified below. The
Deepartment will process requests for payment in accordance with the terms of the contract Your receipt of
payment is contingent upon the continued availability of funds and your agency’s compliance with the terms
of the contract,

For issues of concerns related to the Program please direct your inquiries to:

PROGRAM CONTRACT
Josephine Caruso Tina McGill
(860) 424-5885 (860) 424-5082
josephine.carusol@ct.gov tina.mcgill{@ct.gov
_/—”“Smcmei\
<

T\@C‘b«ic/\g%? @7"\1&, Lﬂ‘

Roderick F.. Bremby | CQJ;%)

Commissioner

C: Josephine Caruso
Carlene Taylor
Conrteact file

An Equal Opportunity Emplover/Affirmative Action Employer
Printed on Recveled or Recovered Paper




‘OAG Template 18 (‘“
Rev, 12/15

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: The Community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc.
Contractor Address: 66 North Street, Danbury, C'1' 06810
Contract Number: 14DSS430120 / 034C-ECH-31

Amendment Numbet: A2
Amount as Amended: $13,961,555.00
Contract Term as Amended: 10/1/2014 to 9/30/2017

‘The contract between The Community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc. (the Contractor) and the
Department of Social Services (the Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved by the Office of the.
Commissionet on 12/17/15 , is hereby futther amended as follows:

1. The total maximum amount payable under this contract is increased by $3,000,000 from $10,961,555 to
$13,961,555. This increase will enable the Contractor to issue vendor payments on behalf of eligible
households for the Danbury and Stamford setvice areas.

2. Through this amendment, the FFY2017 allocation of $6,780,783 is hereby incorporated inta this contract.
' This funding will allow for the continuation of services during FFY2017, which is the third year of this
three year contract.

3. The rcspective Composite, Administrative, Program Services and Assurance 16 budgets on pages 2 through
5 of Amendment #1are hereby deleted and replaced by the respective budgets on page 2 through 9 of this
amendment. The budgets for Administrative and Assurance are subject to percentage limitations pursuant
to the Low Income Home Tnergy Assistance Act, and as such may be adjusted during the program year
should actual funding differ from the amount anticipated. ' '

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments theteto, which wete
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 10




PART |

PROGRAM NAME: A | Connecticut Energy Assistance Program
PROGRAM NUNMBER: 034C-ECH-31 Composite  14DSS430120 A2 Composite 2016/2017 Danbury Service Area
Requested Adjustments Approved
$ $
Contract Amount 3,791,526 3,791,526
ForAmendmentsOnly N o . P PR

Previously Approved Contract Amount XXXTOOROGOCOOO0X | X000000000K
Adjustments & New Contract Amount XXHXKOOOOOOCO

Line )

# ftem Subcategory Line ltem Total Adjustments Revised Total

(@ - (b) (c) {d)
1 UNIT RATE '

1a. Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate
16. Security Deposit
1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting -
2b. Legal 2,750

2c. [ndependent Audit 3,630

2d. Other Contractual Services _ 6,000

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL ' .
SERVICES 12,380

3 ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries -
3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits -
3c. Admin. Overhead 23,852

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 23,852
4 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF

4a, Program Salaries 244 757

4b. Program Fringe Benefits 75,986

TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM ) 320,743
5 OTHER COSTS :

5a. Program Rent 3,740

58, Consumable Supplies _ 8,500

5c. Travel & Transportation 1,350

5d. Utilities 8,000

5e. Repairs & Maintenance 5500

5f. Insurance 4,400

&g. Food & Related Costs -

5h. Other Project Expenses 3,403,061

TOTAL OTHER COSTS ' 3,434,551 .

=]

. EQUIPMENT -
7 PROGRAM INCOME

7a. Fees

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAM $
8§ COosT 3,791,526
(Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Page 2 of 10




PART I

PROGRAN NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

034C-ECH-31 (A)

! 14D88430120 (A) A2 2016/2017 Danbury Service Area

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

$
345,666

$

For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

345,666

PO E000 0000004

XXX

Line

lfem

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2b. Legal

2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Qverhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

5b. Consumable Supplies
5c. Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities

5e. Repairs & Maintenance
5f. Insurance

5g. Food & Related Costs
5h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME

7a, Fees

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COST

{Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory
(a)

OGO

Line item Total

(b)

Adjustments

(c)

Revised Total

{d)

2,750

3,630

6,000

12,380

23,852

208,460

23,852

64,281

3,740

272,741

8,500

1,350

8,000

5,500

4,400

5,203

36,693

$
345,666

Page 3 of 10




-

PARTI

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

034C-ECH-31 (B) / 14D88430120 A2 (B) 2016/2017 Danbury Service Area

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

$ 3,397,858

$ 3,397,858

OO0

KKK KKAXKKKKK

SOOOCOKXAKKXKAKRK .

Line

ftem

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2b. Legal

2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

5h. Consumable Supplies
5c. Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities

5e. Repairs & Maintenance
5f. [nsurance :
5g. Food & Related Costs
5h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME

7a. Fees

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COST

{Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory
(a}

Line Item Total

()

Adjustments

(¢}

Revised Total

(d)

3,397,858

3,397,858

$ 3,397,858

Page 4 of 10




o

PART I

PROGRAN NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

034C-ECH-31 {C) / 14DSS4301Z0 A2 (C) 201672017 Danbury Service Area

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

$ =

48,002

5

$ 48,002

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

KHHKKHXXXEAAXKAKXXX

KXAXXXXKXKXKKAKAKRK

OO X

Line

ftem

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2h. Legal

2c. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

5b. Consumable Supplies
5¢. Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities

5e. Repairs & Maintenance
5f. Insurance

59. Food & Related Costs
§h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME

7a. Fees

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COsST

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory

(a)

Line item Total

(b)

Adjustments

(c)

Revised Total

(d)

36,297

11,705

48,002

$

48,002

Page 5 of 10




=,

PART |
PROGRAM NAME:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

PROGRANM NUMBER:

034C-ECH-31 Composite f 14DS8430120 A2 Composite 2016/2017 Stamford Service
Area

Reguested

Adjustmentis

Approved

$

Contract Amount

2,989,257
For Amendments Only - R

$ 2,989,257

Previously Approved Contract Amount

KXRXKIKAKEAKKXKEAXKK

FORRKAKHXHKRHAAKAKKK

Adjusiments & New Contract Amount OBOOCOOOOOK

Line

# ftem Line ltem Total

(b)

" Subcategory
(@

Adjustménts

(c)

Revised Total

(d})

1 UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days
1b, Client Advocate
1c. Security Deposit
1d. Cther Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

2 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting
2b. Legal
2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

1,250
1,650
2.000

4,900

3 ADMINISTRATION
3a. Admin. Salaries -
3h. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

10,841

10,841

4 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries
4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

153,005
29,253

182,258

5 OTHER COSTS
5a. Program Rent
5b. Consumable Supplies
5¢. Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities
5e. Repairs & Maintenance -
5f, Insurance 2,000
5g. Food & Related Costs -
5h, Other Project Expenses 2,785,752 .
TOTAL OTHER COSTS 2,791,258

2,000
540
966

6 EQUIPMENT -

7 PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees
7b. Other Income
TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAM ' $
8 COST 2,989,257

{Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7}
PART |

Page 6 of 10




PROGRAMN NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

i
%

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

034C-ECH-31 (A)

{ 14DSS4301Z20 A2 (A) 2016/2017 Stamford Service Area

Contract Amount

Adjustments

Approved

Reguested

$
178,552

$

For Amendments Only
Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

178,852

JO S0 080409000404

KXKHXAOOCOKAKAX

OOOOOOXAOK,

Line

Item

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1b. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2h. Legal

2¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3¢, Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION
DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM
OTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

&h. Consumable Supplies
5¢. Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities

Be. Repairs & Maintenance

5. Insurance

5g. Food & Related Costs
5h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT
PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COST

{Sum of 1 through &, minus Line
7)

Subcategory
(a)

Line Item Total

(b)

Adjustments

(c)

Revised Total

(d)

1,250

1,650

2,000

4,900

10,841

132,713

10,841

22,689

155,402

2,000

540

966

2.000

1,903

7,409

$
178,552

Page 7 of 10




PART I

PROGRAM NAME:
PROGRAM NUMBER:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

034C-ECH-31 (B} [ 14DSS4301Z0 A2 (B) 2016/2017 Stamford Service Area

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

$ 2,783,849

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Contract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

$ 2,783,849

OO0

OO0

KA E ORI R XA

Line

item

UNIT RATE
1a. Bed Days

“1h. Client Advocate

1¢. Security Deposit
1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TQTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2b. Legal

2c. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin, Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

'DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF

4a. Program Salaries
4b. Program Fringe Benefits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

&a. Program Rent

&b. Consumable Supplies
5c. Travel & Transportation
&d. Utilities '

5e. Repairs & Maintenance
5f. Insurance

5g. Food & Related Costs
Bh. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME
7a. Fees
7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME
TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COsT

(Sum of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory
(a)

Line Item Total

(b)

Adjustments

{c)

Revised Total

{d)

2,783,849

2,783,849

$ 2,783,849

Page 8 of 10




PART |

PROGRAM NAME:

Connecticut Energy Assistance Program

034C-ECH-31 (C) / 14DSS4301Z0 A2 (C) 2016/2017 Stamford Service Area

PROGRAM NUMBER:

Contract Amount

Requested

Adjustments

Approved

$ 26,856

:

26,856

For Amendments Only

Previously Approved Confract Amount
Adjustments & New Contract Amount

O0COOXK XXX

KAOXEAXKKK KKK

OOOOCAOOOAAX

Line

item

UNIT RATE

1a. Bed Days

1h. Client Advocate

1c. Security Deposit

1d. Other Unit Rate Costs
TOTAL UNIT RATE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2a. Accounting

2b. Legal

2c¢. Independent Audit

2d. Other Contractual Services
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL
SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION

3a. Admin. Salaries

3b. Admin. Fringe Benefits
3c. Admin. Overhead
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF
4a. Program Salaries

4b. Pragram Fringe Bengfits
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM

OTHER COSTS

5a. Program Rent

&b, Consumable Supplies
5c. Travel & Transportation
5d. Utilities

Ge. Repairs & Maintenance
5f. Insurance

8g. Food & Related Costs
5h. Other Project Expenses
TOTAL OTHER COSTS

EQUIPMENT

PROGRAM INCOME

7a. Fees

7b. Other Income

TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME

TOTAL NET PROGRAM
COST

{Surn of 1 through 6, minus Line 7)

Subcategory

(a)

Line Item Total

(b)

Adjustments

(c)

Revised Total

{d)

20,292

6,564

26,856

$ 26,856

Page 9 0of 10




P
e,

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

14DSS4301Z20/034C-ECH-31 A2

The Contractor IS NOT a Busmess Assocnte under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

CONTRACTOR

The Community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc.

Tt e A Do y

Michelle H. James, Exechtive Director Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

%&&Le&, W w D )WM (/omnu%gwm '“./ 'S fé_

RODERICK L. BREMBY, Canmissioner Date

X This countract does nof regnire the approval of the Attorney General purswant lo an agreement belween
the Department and the Office of the Attorney General, dated 12/29/2015.

[C of 1D




Form C
07-08-2009

ceens o STATE OF CONNECTICUT
4 i;“ 4 .
-ﬂ@%ﬁ_@\g NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION ~ Affidavit

—,.5:;;? ‘:*‘v;;i' By Entity
ey For Contracts Valued at 850,000 aor More

Dacumentation in the form of an afficdavit sised wider penaliy of felse statement by o clief exeiive
offiver, president, vhcirperson, menther, ov other corporale officer didy quthorized o adopt corporate,
Compcny. o purinersiin policy that certifies the contracior complios witlt the nondiscrimination
agreesients and warvanties under Connecticut General Statines S8 Jo-6a)t 1} atted Lo 60t (1), g
cinendded

INSTRUCTIONS:
For use by an entity {(corporation, limited liability company, or partnershlp) when entering inte any contract
type with the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or more for any year of the contract. Complete all

sectlons of the form. Sign form in the presence of a Commissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public.
Submit to the awarding State agency prior to contract execution.

AFFIDAVIT:

I, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) and understand and appreciate the obligations of

an oath. Iam Executive Director of The Community Action Agency of Western CT. o an entity
Signatory's Title Name of Entity

duly formed and existing under the laws of Connecticut :
' Name of State or Commenwealth

1 certify that I am authorized to execute and deliver this affidavit on behalf of

‘The Community Action Agency of Western CT., Inc. znd that The Community Action Agency of Western CT,, Inc,
Name of Entity 4 Name of Entity

has a po-licy In place that complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut

General Statutes §§ 4a-60(a)(1)and 4a-60a(a){1), as amended.

Toeckthe H.
&,

Authorized Signatory

Michelle H. James
Printed Name

_ . 7
Sworn and subscribed to before me on this Q L day of W\A) , 20\\-0 .

100t Qancay RO
Commissioner of the Superior Court/ Commission‘Expiration Date
Notary Public

HELENA M. BARNETT
NOTARY PLBLIC OF CONNECTICUT
My Commission Expires 6/30/2018




OPM Ethics Form 1 Rev. 5-26-15
Page 1 of 2

gﬁ %L, STATE OF CONNECTICUT
f-lﬁ"*} z;‘}»)f- GIFT AND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION

Written or electronic certification to accompany a Stafe contract with a value of $50,000 or more in a
calendar or fiseal year, pursuant to C.G.S. §§ 4-250, 4-252(c), and C.G.S. §9-612(g)(2); and
Governor Dannel P. Malloy's Executive Order 49.

INSTRUCTIONS;

Complete all sectivns of the form Artach additional pages, if necessary, to provide full disclosure about any lawful campaign

contiibutions made to campaigns of candidares for statewide public office or the General Assembly, as described herein. Sign and date

the form, under oath, in the presence of a Cormunissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit the completed form to the

awarding State agency ar the time of initial contract execution and if there is a change in the information contained in the most recently

filed certification, such person shall submit an updated certification either (f not later than thirey (30) days after the e ffective date of

such change or (i) upon the submittal of any new bid or pmpr)\ﬂl for a contract, whichever is eardier. fuch person shall glm W gbgg{ an
. 1 certifi s after q AN : ly filled certificy

CHECK ONE: [nitial Certification 12 Month Anniversary Update (Multi-year contracts only,
ry Update ( ) y.)

O Updated Certification because of ehange of information contained in the most
recently filed certification or twelve-month anniversary updare,

GIFT CERTIFICATION:

As used in this centification, the following terms have the meaning set forth below:

1) “Contract” means that contract between the Staie of Connecticur {and/or one or more of it agencies or instrumentalities) and the
Contractor, attached hereto, or as otherwise described by the awarding State agency below;

2) If this is an Initial Certification, “Execution Date” means the date the Contract is fully executed b), and becomes effective
between, the parties; if this is a twelve-month anaiversary update, “Execution Date” means the date this cectification is signed by
the Contractor;

3 “Contractor” means the person, firm or corporation named as the contactor below;

4y  “Applicable Public Official or State Employee” means any public official or state employee described 1n C.G.8. §4-252(c){1} (i) o (ii);

5} “Gift* has the same meaning piven that term in C.G.8. § 4-250(1);

6) “Principals or Key Persunnel” means and refers to those principals and key personnel of the Contractor, and its or their agents, as
described in C.G.S. §§ 4 250(5) and 4-252(c)(1)(B) and (C).

1, the undersigned, am a Principal or Key Personnel of the pesson, firm or corporation autherized to execute this certification on behalf
of the Contractor. 1 hereby certify that, no gifts were made by (A} such person, Erm, corporation, (B) any principals and key personnel
of the person firm or corporation who participate substantially in preparing bids, proposals or negatiating state contracts oz (C) any
agent of such, fitm, corporation, or principals or key personnel who participates substantially in preparing hids, proposals o negotiating
state contracts, to (i) any public official or state employee of the state agency ot quasi-public agency soliciting bids or proposals for state
contracts who participates substantially in the preparation of bid solicitations or request for proposals for state contracts or the
negotiation or awaed of state contraces or (i) any public official or state employee of any other state agency, who has superdsory or
appointing authority over such state agency or quasi-public agency.

T further certify that no Principals or Key Personnel know of any action by the Contractor to circumvent {or which would result in the
circumvention of) the above certification regarding Gifts by providing for any other Principals, Key Personnel, officials, or employees
of the Contractor, or its or their agents, to make a Gift to any Applicable Public Official or State Employee, 1 further cerdfy that the
Contractor made the bid or proposal for the Contract withour fraud or collusion with any person.

5




Fat

OPM Ethics Form 1 ' Rev. 5-26-15
Page 2 of 2

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION CERTIFICATION:

I further certify that, on or after December 31, 2006, neither the Contractor nor any of its principals, as defined in C.GS. § 9-612{p)(1),
has made any campaign contributions to, or solicited any. contributions on behalf of, any exploratory Agency, candidate Agency,
political Agency, or party Agency ¢stablished by, or supporting or authorized to supportt, any candidate for gtatewide public office, in
violation of C.G.8. § 9-612()(2)(A). [ further certify thar all lawful campaign contrbutions that have been made on or after
December 31, 2006 by the Contractor or any of its principals, as defined in C.G.5. § 9-612(g)(1), to, or solicited on behalf of, any
exploratory Agency, candidate Agency, polideal Agency, or paty A&any established bv,' or supporting or authorized to support any

candidates for statewide public office or the General Assembly, dre listed below:

Lawful Campaign Contributions te Candidates for Statewide Public Office:

Contribution Date Name of Contributor Recinient Value Description

- Lawful Campaign Contributions to Candidates for the General Assembly:

Contributio Date Name_of Conrributor Recipient Value Description

‘$worn as true to the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to.the penalties of false statement.

‘The Commumty Action Agency of Wes tern Connecucut, Inc. .
_Pnnter.l Contractnr Nam:: - :

HEI.ENA M. BARNETT
NQTARY PUBLIC OF CONNEBTEUT
My Commission Expires 6/30/2018




|

st

OPM Ethics Form 5 i Rev, 3-28-14

A

‘gg #C  STATE OF CONNECTICUT

éve‘ ;} CONSULTING AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT
Affidavit to accompany a bid or proposal for the purchase of goods and services with a value of $50,000
or more in a calendar or fiscal year, pursnant to Connecticut General Statutes §§ 4a-81(a) and 4a-
81(b). For sole source or no bid contracts the form Is submitted at time of contract execution,

INSTRUCTIONS:

If the bidder or vendor has entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b){f): Complete
all sections of the form.  If the bidder or cantractor has entered into more than one such consulting agreement, use a separate form for cach
agreement. Sign and date the form in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superior Court or Notary Public. I the bidder or contractor has
not entered into a consulting agreement, as defined by Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b)(1): Complete only the shaded secuon
of the form. Sign and date the form in the presence of a Commissioner of the Superor Court or Notary Public,

Submit completed form to the awarding State agency with bid or proposal. For a sole source award, submit completed form to the awarding State
agency at the time of contract execution.

T'his affidavit must be amended if there is any change in the information contained in the most recently flled affidavie not later than (i) thisty days -
after the effective dite of any such change or (1)) upon the submittal of any new bid or proposal, whichever s eatlier,

AFFIDAVIT:  [Number of Affidavits Sworn and Subscribed On This Day: ]
I, the understgned, hereby swear that | am a principal o key prrsonnel of the bidder or contractor awarded a contract, as described in

Connecticut General Statutes § 4a-81(b), or that 1 am the individual awarded such a conteaet who is authorized to exeeute such contract, T
further swear that T have not entered into any consulting agreement in connection with such contract, except for the agreement listed below:

Consultant’s Name and Titl MName of Firm (if applicable)

Start Date Iind Date Cost

Deseription of Services Provided:

s the consultant 2 former State employee or former public official? [[] YES ] NO

IEYHS:

Name of Former Siate Agency Termination Date of Employment

Sworn as true to.the best of my knowledge and belief, subject to.the penalties of false staternent,

!_ ’I‘he Commumty Actmn Agency ef Westem Cunnectrcut, Iuc. o ' ey,
’ Prl.ntf:d Contractor Name D S _ ' :_.chhelleH James Execuuve Dfres

U Office of Eady Clnldhood
:"'-Xward.mg Statr:;_'%gency e

_ Comm.lssmner Bf t.he Supenor Cnutt of’ Notaty Puhllc S




OPM Iran Certification Form 7 (Rev. 3-28-14) Pagel1of 1

T ERs.
I ggg STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Written or electranic PDF copy of the wiitten cerification to accompany a large state contract pursuant to
«“‘i £ P.A, No. 13-162 {Prohibiting State Contracts With Entities Making Certain Investments In Iran)
"”'w
Respondent Name: The Community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc.

INSTRUCTIONS:
CHECK ONE: | Initial Certification.
) Amendment or renewal,

- A, Who must complete and submit this form.. Effective October 1, 2013, this form must be submitted for any large state contract,
as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes. This form must always be submitted with the bid or proposal, or if
there was no bid process, with the resulting contract, regardless of where the principal place of business s located.

Pursuant to P.A. No. 13-162, upon submission of a bid or prior to executing a large state contract, the certification portion of this
form must be completed by any corporation, general partnership, {imited partnership, limited liability partnership, joint venture,
nonprofit organization or ather business erganization whose principal place of business is located outside of the United States.
United States subsidiaries of forelgn corporaticns are exempt. For purposes of this form, a “foreign corporation” is one that Is
organized and incorporated outside the United States of America.

Check applicable box:

[ Respondent’s principal place of business is within the Unlted States or Respondent Is a United States subsidiary: of & foreign
- corporatlon. Respondents who check this box are not required to complete the certification portion of this form, but must
submit this form with its Invitation to Bid (*ITB"}, Request for Proposal ("RFP"} or contract package if there was no bid process.

[0 Respandent’s principal place of business is outside the United States and it is not a United States subslidiary of a foreign
corporation. CERTIFICATION required. Please complete the certification portion of this forrn and submit it with the IT8 or RFP
response or contract package if there was no bid process,

8. Additional definitions.

1) “Large state contract” has the same meaning as defined in section 4-250 of the Connecticut General Statutes;

2) “Respondent” means the person whose name is set forth at the beginning of this form; an

3) ‘“State agency” and “quasi-public agency” have the same meanings as provided in section 1~79 of the Connecticut General
Statutes.

C. Certification reguirements,

No state égency or quasi-public agency shall enter into any large state contract, or amend or renew any such cantract with any
Respondent whose principal place of business is located outside the United States and Is not a United States subsidiary of a foreign
corporation unless the Respondent has submitted this certification.

Comp!ete all sections of this certification and sign and date I, under oath, in the presence of a Cammisstoner of the Superior Court, a
Notary Public or a person authorized to take an oath in another state,

CERTIFICATION:
I, the undersigned, am the official authorized to execute contracts on behalf of the Respondent, I certlfy that:

Respondent has made no direct Investments of twenty million dollars or more In the energy sector of Iran on or after October 1,
2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010.

O Respﬁndent has either made dlrect Investments of twenty million dollars or more in the energy sector of Iran on or after October 1,
2013, as described in Section 202 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability and Divestment Act of 2010, or Respondent
made such an investment prior to October 1, 2013 and has now [ncreased or renewed such an invesiment on or after sald date, or
both.

Sworn as true to the best of my knowledge and bellef, subject to the penalties of false statement.

The community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc,
Qﬂ d /Gﬁ”‘ﬂ

Michelle H. James, Executivg Diractor
Subscribed and acknowledged before me |:hisO—‘]‘;"l day of C}\Dﬂ\ ' 20| lo .

AQ\QQS\& Q)O\M{ﬁb\

Commissianer of the Superior Court (or Notary Public)

L | RO
My Commission Expires HELENA M. BARNETT
NOTARY PUBLIC OF CONNECTICUT
My Commission Expires 6/30/2016




o

CHRO Form { Page 1 of 1

Current User: donna locurto@ctgov Biznet Menu Leg InfOut

CHRO Form
State of Connecticut
Commission On Heman Rights and Oppertunities (CHRO})
Workplace Analysis Affirmative Aciion Report
Empleyee information Form
White - Not of Hispanic Origin
Black - Not of Hispanic Origin
Asian - Asian/ Pacific Islander
Native - American Indian or Alaskan Native
The Community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc.
) . YWhite | White Black Black | Hisparic| Hispanic | Asian Asian Native | Native
D . doh Category Totats Male Fewmake Male Female BMlake Female Maie Temate Male Female
10828 | Officials/Managers 8 1 1 0 2 2 1 [ ! 0 0
10829 | Professionals 41 2 4 2 11 0 18 [ 4 0 G
19830 | Technicians 0 0 4] 4] G 0 0 4] ¢ o ¢
10831 | Sales Workers 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 ¢ 4 v
10832 | Office/Clerical 5 0 1 0 1 5 2 0 | 0 0
10833 | Craft Workers 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0
(Skilled)
10834 | Operatives (Semi- 0 0 0 0 0 ¢} 0 0 0 0 0
skilied)
10833 | Laborers (Unskilied) H G 0 G 0 4] 0 O 0 0
10836 | Service Warkers 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
Tolals 55 3 6 2 15 2 21 o} 6 0
Do you use minerity business a5 @ ves (Mo EXplain: ' . A
subcontracters or suppliers? o
If CT based, do you post all employment &, yes (ONo Explain: s
openings with the State of Connecticut o
i Empioyment Service?
Do you use an Affirmative Action Plan? @ ves ¢)No Explain: s
o
Describe your recreitenent, hiring, training and promotion It is the policy of CARWC to provide equal opporfunity in employment A
anti-discrimination practices_ to qualified individvals regardless of race, color, religion, age,
s0o%,. marital status, civil uplon status. national oriain, ancestrv hd

The Depariment. of Administrative Services - Business Network. Revi
Need to conlact us? Send e-mail to DAS Web I

All State disclaimers and nermisstons apply,

il Cangiley 1,264

https://www.biznet.ct.gov/Company/EmploymentInformationDisplay.aspx ?recno=22999 11/16/2016



